
FED VOTE 

$tab
Detailed Tables

TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466

Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362

942 455 487 175 299 464 105 244 334 259

63% 63% 64% 43% 59% 81% 48% 59% 67% 72%
C CD FG FG

114 58 56 32 59 23 9 21 48 36

8% 8% 7% 8% 12% 4% 4% 5% 10% 10%
E E G G

111 66 44 46 43 22 19 32 31 28

7% 9% 6% 11% 9% 4% 9% 8% 6% 8%
B E E

68 38 30 42 12 14 20 19 18 10

5% 5% 4% 10% 2% 3% 9% 5% 4% 3%
DE I

49 17 32 26 12 11 16 18 10 4

3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2% 1%
DE HI I

61 26 35 22 28 11 14 21 17 8

4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2%
E E I

15 4 11 10 4 2 6 3 5 2

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 3% 1% 1% 1%
E

18 6 12 8 9 1 3 5 6 3

1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0 2% 1% 1% 1%
E E

6 3 3 0 3 2 0 4 2 0

0 0 0 - 1% 0 - 1% 0 -

77 38 39 26 34 18 21 25 22 10

5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 10% 6% 4% 3%
E E I I

28 12 16 18 3 8 3 18 6 2

2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0

DE HI

1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

1167 579 588 253 401 508 133 297 413 323

78% 80% 77% 63% 79% 89% 61% 72% 83% 89%
C CD FG FGH

1056 513 543 207 358 487 114 265 382 295

71% 71% 71% 51% 71% 85% 53% 65% 77% 82%
C CD FG FG

83 41 42 26 38 20 21 29 24 10

6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 10% 7% 5% 3%
E I I

101 47 54 34 47 21 24 34 30 13

7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 4% 11% 8% 6% 4%
E E I I

8.6 8.7 8.6 7.9 8.4 9.3 7.7 8.4 8.8 9.2
C CD FG FGH

The next federal election will be held in October. Using a 1-to-10 scale, where 10 means you are completely certain you will vote and 1 means you are completely certain you will NOT vote, how likely are you to

vote in the upcoming federal election?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

10 – Completely certain I will vote
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1- Completely certain I will not vote

B3B

Mean
 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I  Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466

Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362

112 52 60 37 26 49 19 30 33 30

8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8%
D

526 254 272 157 176 188 78 133 165 150

35% 35% 36% 39% 35% 33% 36% 33% 33% 41%
GH

362 160 202 110 118 134 32 99 139 92

24% 22% 26% 27% 23% 23% 15% 24% 28% 25%
F

489 257 232 100 186 203 89 148 162 91

33% 36% 30% 25% 37% 35% 41% 36% 32% 25%
C C I I I

1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

638 305 333 194 202 237 97 164 198 179

43% 42% 43% 48% 40% 41% 45% 40% 40% 50%
D GH

851 417 434 210 304 337 120 247 301 183

57% 58% 57% 52% 60% 59% 55% 60% 60% 50%
C I I

Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or

strongly disapprove of their performance?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

T2B

B2B

 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I  Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove
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Detailed Tables

TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466

Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362

568 273 295 169 180 219 60 142 185 181

38% 38% 39% 42% 36% 38% 28% 35% 37% 50%
FGH

921 450 471 236 325 355 157 268 314 181

62% 62% 61% 58% 64% 62% 72% 65% 63% 50%
I I I

1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Time for another federal party to take over

Sigma
 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I  Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected this year. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take

over and run the country. Which of these stateme

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves 

re-election
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TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466

Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362

498 243 255 134 163 201 56 129 164 148

33% 34% 33% 33% 32% 35% 26% 32% 33% 41%
FGH

497 263 234 102 161 229 93 151 154 98

33% 36% 31% 25% 32% 40% 43% 37% 31% 27%
B CD I I

201 74 127 82 75 44 30 49 82 40

14% 10% 17% 20% 15% 8% 14% 12% 16% 11%
A E E I

180 72 108 56 73 51 23 46 64 47

12% 10% 14% 14% 14% 9% 10% 11% 13% 13%
A E E

76 45 31 21 21 33 8 26 22 20

5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5%

37 26 11 9 12 16 7 9 13 8

2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
B

1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

Yves-François Blanchet

Sigma
 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I  Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Justin Trudeau

Andrew Scheer

Jagmeet Singh

Elizabeth May

Maxime Bernier
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TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466

Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362

552 213 340 104 189 255 66 172 192 122

37% 29% 44% 26% 37% 44% 30% 42% 38% 34%
A C CD I

450 206 245 126 141 183 47 104 161 138

30% 28% 32% 31% 28% 32% 22% 25% 32% 38%
G FGH

382 151 231 124 144 113 45 106 144 87

26% 21% 30% 31% 29% 20% 21% 26% 29% 24%
A E E

333 182 151 84 132 117 40 100 112 81

22% 25% 20% 21% 26% 20% 19% 24% 22% 22%
B

330 184 146 74 132 125 14 87 114 114

22% 25% 19% 18% 26% 22% 7% 21% 23% 32%
B C F F FGH

235 87 148 75 85 75 49 67 68 51

16% 12% 19% 19% 17% 13% 22% 16% 14% 14%
A

208 116 91 61 57 90 47 57 60 44

14% 16% 12% 15% 11% 16% 22% 14% 12% 12%
H

185 71 114 11 25 149 30 58 72 25

12% 10% 15% 3% 5% 26% 14% 14% 14% 7%
A CD I I

184 81 103 83 75 26 25 37 68 54

12% 11% 13% 21% 15% 4% 11% 9% 14% 15%
E E G G

178 88 90 52 55 71 50 34 58 37

12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 23% 8% 12% 10%
GHI

173 108 65 20 58 95 29 49 62 32

12% 15% 8% 5% 12% 16% 13% 12% 13% 9%
B C CD

161 87 74 31 44 86 18 47 51 45

11% 12% 10% 8% 9% 15% 8% 12% 10% 12%
CD

159 79 79 66 61 31 27 53 51 28

11% 11% 10% 16% 12% 5% 12% 13% 10% 8%
E E I

153 92 60 24 53 76 25 43 50 34

10% 13% 8% 6% 11% 13% 12% 11% 10% 9%
B C C

103 65 38 32 33 38 10 30 33 29

7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8%
B

101 50 51 30 39 32 24 24 30 23

7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 11% 6% 6% 6%

87 46 41 34 27 22 17 32 20 18

6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 8% 8% 4% 5%
E H

67 42 25 19 26 22 8 13 23 23

4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6%
B G

63 32 31 20 24 20 0 20 21 22

4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% - 5% 4% 6%
F

59 36 23 26 19 14 27 12 12 7

4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 12% 3% 3% 2%
E GHI

48 13 35 20 21 8 7 17 11 14

3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4%
A E E

48 19 29 26 10 12 9 8 18 14

3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
DE

47 23 24 22 17 7 4 15 18 10

3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
E E

40 28 12 6 7 28 9 10 12 9

3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2%
B CD

36 12 24 16 12 8 13 8 10 5

2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1%
E

33 20 13 9 15 9 4 10 12 8

2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

29 20 9 13 8 8 3 12 9 5

2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%

22 18 5 6 8 4 4 7 5 6

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
B

Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

Health care

Climate Change

Affordability and cost of living

Taxes

The economy

Housing (e.g., affordability, availability)

Immigration

Seniors’ issues/aging population

Education

Poverty and social inequality

Government deficits/debt

Energy, including pipelines, gas prices

Unemployment/jobs

Corruption and ethics in government

Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads)

Crime and violence

Gun control

Relations with other countries/trade

Interest rates/Inflation

Drug abuse

Women's issues

Defence, the Armed Forces

New technology

 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I  Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 

peoples

Racism/discrimination

Relations across provinces

Abortion

Extremism/terrorism
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TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: Employed Canadians 888 426 462 265 451 171 27 142 389 330

Weighted 827 429 398 256 387 179 93** 194 285 255

110 53 56 42 38 30 12 23 48 27

13% 12% 14% 17% 10% 17% 13% 12% 17% 11%
D I

116 61 54 30 62 23 17 27 37 35

14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 18% 14% 13% 14%

191 97 93 60 90 40 9 53 70 58

23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 10% 28% 25% 23%

184 89 95 49 89 41 18 37 65 63

22% 21% 24% 19% 23% 23% 20% 19% 23% 25%

45 28 17 16 25 4 4 12 14 16

5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6%

14 11 2 5 8 1 3 6 3 2

2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0 3% 3% 1% 1%
B

168 88 80 53 75 40 29 37 49 52

20% 21% 20% 21% 19% 22% 32% 19% 17% 21%

827 429 398 256 387 179 93 194 285 255

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Approximately how far is your commute to work (one way) in kilometres?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

1-4

I don't commute to work

Sigma
 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I  Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

5-9

10-19

20-49

50-99

100+
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TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: Commuters 719 346 373 217 367 134 18 116 322 263

Weighted 659 340 318 203 312 139* 63** 157 236 202

476 248 228 137 236 102 44 121 176 135

72% 73% 72% 68% 76% 73% 69% 77% 75% 67%
I I

109 55 54 36 51 18 6 23 34 46

17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 13% 10% 15% 14% 23%
H

32 14 18 5 13 13 4 6 15 7

5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 10% 6% 4% 6% 4%
C

29 14 15 21 7 1 6 6 10 6

4% 4% 5% 10% 2% 1% 10% 4% 4% 3%
DE

13 10 4 3 5 5 3 1 2 8

2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0 1% 4%
H

659 340 318 203 312 139 63 157 236 202

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Which of the following best describes the way you get to work?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

Sigma
 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I  Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Drive

Public Transit

Walk

Carpool

Bike
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TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466

Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362

172 87 85 40 50 82 42 59 49 22

12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 14% 19% 14% 10% 6%
HI I I

1317 636 681 365 456 492 176 352 450 340

88% 88% 89% 90% 90% 86% 81% 86% 90% 94%
F FGH

229 118 111 59 64 106 50 69 80 30

15% 16% 15% 15% 13% 19% 23% 17% 16% 8%
D I I I

444 216 228 103 157 183 66 127 166 84

30% 30% 30% 25% 31% 32% 31% 31% 33% 23%
I I

644 302 342 203 235 202 59 156 204 225

43% 42% 45% 50% 46% 35% 27% 38% 41% 62%
E E F FGH

1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RURAL/URBAN

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

Sigma
 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I  Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

UNDER 10,000

Urban (Net)

10,000 - 99,999

100,000 - 999,999

1 MILLION PLUS

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE 

$tab
Detailed Tables

TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466

Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362

723 723 0 198 240 281 114 204 229 176

49% 100% - 49% 47% 49% 52% 50% 46% 49%
B

766 0 766 207 266 294 103 206 270 186

51% - 100% 51% 53% 51% 48% 50% 54% 51%
A

1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Female

Sigma
 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I  Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

Male
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Detailed Tables

TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H I

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466

Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362

164 86 77 164 0 0 43 63 42 16

11% 12% 10% 40% - - 20% 15% 8% 4%
DE HI HI I

241 111 130 241 0 0 32 55 74 80

16% 15% 17% 60% - - 15% 13% 15% 22%
DE GH

278 133 145 0 278 0 39 67 91 82

19% 18% 19% - 55% - 18% 16% 18% 23%
CE G

228 107 121 0 228 0 19 56 89 64

15% 15% 16% - 45% - 9% 14% 18% 18%
CE

283 125 158 0 0 283 40 87 98 58

19% 17% 21% - - 49% 18% 21% 20% 16%
CD

291 155 136 0 0 291 41 83 105 62

20% 21% 18% - - 51% 19% 20% 21% 17%
CD

4 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

0 1% - - - - 2% - - -

1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

404 198 207 404 0 0 74 118 116 96

27% 27% 27% 100% - - 34% 29% 23% 27%
DE

506 240 266 0 506 0 58 123 180 146

34% 33% 35% - 100% - 27% 30% 36% 40%
CE FG

574 281 294 0 0 574 81 170 203 120

39% 39% 38% - - 100% 37% 41% 41% 33%
CD I I

47.6 48 47.3 26 44.1 65.5 46.1 47.4 49 47

C CD I

Standard Deviation 17.5 18.28 16.73 5.21 6.06 7.39 21.32 18.03 16.58 15.38

Standard Error 0.45 0.7 0.59 0.26 0.26 0.32 2.66 1.05 0.64 0.71
Median 47 48 47 26 43 64 40 49 49 44

AGE

GENDER AGE EDUCATION

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

55+

Mean
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65+

(Dk/Ns)

Sigma

18-34

35-54
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